JOSEPH P. MUELLER
OIL AND GAS OPERATOR
1010 WILSON BUILDING
CorPus CHRISTI, TEXAS 78476
[512]1 BB3-1911

January 18, 1983

Dr. Hector P. Garcia
1315 Bright
Corpus Christi, TX 78405

Dear Dr. Garcia:

As we begin a new year I'd like to give you an annual progress report on
the results of our ongoing Campaign for Progress for Memorial Medical
Center.

In spite of a strained economy we feel quite successful in our fund
raising efforts, having reached almost $4,000,000 of our $7.5 million
established goal. And, we plan to continue our donor solicitations at
the local, state and national level until our goal is achieved. A
detailed report is enclosed for your information which lists each
individual gift by category.

Thank you for your fine support and in the course of your business
contacts, if you have an opportunity to steer more charitable dollars
our way, please by all means do so. The Campaign for Progress Office at
MMC is alive and well and enthusiastically continuing its fund raising
efforts. And, the sooner we reach our goal, our modernized Trauma
Center and all new Cancer Treatment Center for South Texas can become a
reality.

Again, a sincere thank you for your past and future support of Memorial
Medical Center. Best wishes for a productive 1983.

Sincerely,

Jgserh P. Mueller
irman
Campaign for Progress

JPM/je
Enclosure

cc: W. B. Lipes, President
Memorial Medical Center



2606 Hospital Blvd.
P. O. Box 5280
Corpus Christi

Texas
78405

512/881-4000

WHEELER B. LIPES
President

W.JOHN ARRINGDALE, M.D.
Chief of Staff

Board of Managers

ALVINO C. CAMPOS
Chairman

RICHARD J. HATCH
Chairman, Pro-Tem

ROBERT L. FORDTRAN, M.D.
XICO P. GARCIA, M.D.
GEORGE PETERS
OSCAR H. REYNA
WELDON A. RIPPY

CAMPAIGN FOR PROGRESS

HONORARY CHAIRMEN
Bishop Thomas Drury
Dr. Hector Garcis
May Dougherty King
John Mobley

UPDATE: YEAR-END 1982
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DONATIONS TO DATE TO

"THE CAMPAIGN FOR PROGRESS"

_ RUNNING
FINANCTAL COMMUNITY GIFTS: GIFT TOTAL
Banks:
May, 1982 Corpus Christi National Bank $50,000.00 $50,000.00
May, 1982 Parkdale State Bank 15,000.00 65,000.00
May, 1982 First City Bank - Corpus Christi  30,000.00. 95,000.00
May, 1982 Citizen's State Bank 20,000.00 115,000.00
May, 1982 First State Bank 6,000.00 121,000.00
June, 1982 Southwest State Bank 1,000.00 122,000.00
June, 1982 Mercantile National Bank 10,000.00 132,000.00
June, 1982 American National Bank 2,500.00 134,500.00
June, 1982 Texas Commerce Bank-Corpus Christi 27,647.27 162,147.27
August,1982 Texas Commerce Bank-Gulfway 2,500.00 164,647.27
Sept., 1982 Nueces National Bank 1,800.00 166,447.27
Savings & Loans:
July, 1982 Charter Savings & Loan Association $1,000.00 $1,000.00
August,1982 United Savings Association of 300.00 1,300.00
Texas -
August,1982 Gibralter Savings 1,800.00 3,100.00
Oct., 1982 Commonwealth Savings 500.00 3,600.00
Credit Unions:
March, 1982 MMC Credit Union $1,050.00 $1,050.00
FOUNDATION GIFTS:
July, 1981 Diocese of Corpus Christi Fdn. $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Oct., 1981 The Warren Foundation 5,000.00 25,000.00
Dec., 1981 Nueces County Medical Education 10,000.00 35,000.00
Foundation (OB/GYN)
Dec., 1981 Nueces County Medical Education 180,000.00 215,000.00
Foundation
April, 1982 Nueces County Medical Education 10,000.00 225,000.00
Foundation (OB/GYN)
May, 1982 James R. Dougherty,Jr. Foundation 100,000.00 325,000.00
May, 1982 The Arney Foundation 2,000.00 327,000.00
June, 1982 Paul & Mary Haas Foundation 100,000.00 427,000.00
July, 1982 Mobil 0Oil Foundation 1,000.00 428,000.00
July, 1982 Hygeia Foundation 20,000.00 448,000.00
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FOUNDATION GIFTS: (Continued)

August,1982 The Warren Foundation

August,1982 Corpus Christi Exploration
Company Foundation

Sept., 1982 The Donsky Foundation

Oct., 1982 Rotan Mosle Foundation

Dec., 1982 Earl C. Sams Foundation, Inc.

Dec., 1982 The John G. and Marie Stella

Kenedy Foundation

SPECIAL BENEFACTORS:

Oct., 1981 Ms. Nina L. Payne

April, 1982 Mr. & Mrs. R. J. Garrett

June, 1982 Mr. John Chapman

June, 1982 Mr. Hugh C. Jackson

June, 1982 Mr. & Mrs. John W. Crutchfield
July; 1982 Mr. & Mrs. D. C. Brown

Sept., 1982 Mr. & Mrs. Joseph P. Mueller
Oct., 1982 Mr. Joe R. Fulton

Dec, 1982 Mr. Terry B. Olschefski

CLUBS & ORGANIZATIONS:

May, 1982 Government Employees Association
June, 1982 Women of The Church of
The Good Shepherd
July, 1982 B.P.O. Does Bingo Fund
Oct., 1982 C. C. Council/Alamo Chapter
Telephone Pioneers of America
Dec., 1982 Corpus Christi Motorcycle Club

GENERAL PUBLIC GIFTS:

April, 1982 to present

BUSINESS & INDUSTRY GIFTS:

April, 1982 Dial Finance
April, 1982 KZTV, Channel 10

May, 1982 Stewart Title Company

May, 1982 Lawyer's Title Agency of C.C.

May, 1982 Ayers Bowling Lanes

June, 1982 0Oilfield Equipment Campany

June, 1982 Feudo, Inc.

June, 1982 Rarity Restaurant

June, 1982 Creveling Dodge

June, 1982 Lundquist Buick

June, 1982 Ace Sales Company

June, 1982 Berry Contracting, Inc.

June, 1982 H. E. Butt Grocery Company

June, 1982 Corpus Christi Insurance
Advisory

June, 1982 WNY Hospital Television, Inc.

3,000.00

10,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
5,000.00

1,000,000.00

$ 1,000.00

50,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00

500.00
750.00

500.00

22,000.00
600.00

$3,379.68

$75.00
500.00
750.00
500.00

50.00
200.00

4
4
4
4
4

1,4

$

100.00 .

100.00
100.00
500.00
500.00
5,000.00
25,000.00

2,500.00
1,000.00

51,000.00

61,000.00
62,000.00
62,500.00
67,500.00

67,500.00

$1,000.00
51,000.00
53,000.00
54,000.00
55,500.00
56,500.00
61,500.00
64,000.00
69,000.00

500.00
1,250.00

1,750.00

23,750.00
24,350.00

$3,379.68

$75.00
575.00
1,325.00
1,825,00
1,875.00
2,075.00
2,175.00
2,275.00
2,375.00
2,875.00
3,375.00
8,375.00
33,375.00

35,875.00
36,875.00
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BUSINESS & INDUSTRY GIFTS: (Continued)

July, 1982
July, 1982
July, 1982
August,1982
August,1982
August,1982
August,1982
August,1982
August, 1982
August, 1982
August, 1982
August,1982
August,1982
August,1982
August,1982
Sept., 1982
Sept., 1982
Sept., 1982
Sept., 1982
Sept., 1982
Oct., 1982
Oct., 1982
Oct., 1982
Nov., 1982
Dec., 1982
Dec., 1982
Dec., 1982
Dec., 1982

PROFESSIONS:

Hitox Corporation

Pennzoil Producing Company

US Ecology, Inc.

Dinero Oil Corporation
Anslinger, Inc.

Gentry Company

IBM Corporation

Air & Pump Company

Texas Office Supply

Ewing Construction Company,Inc.
Process Engineered Equipment Co.
Scott Electric Company
Quintana Protechemical Company
Mathieu Electric Company, Inc.
Texaco, U.S.A.

Core Service, Inc.’

Associated Beer Distributors of CC
United Texas Transmission Campany

Corpus Christi Petrochemical Co.
Central Power and Light Co.
Esenjay Petroleum Corporation
B. E. Beecroft Co., Inc.

H. B. Zachry Company

Mueller Engineering

Dan Winship, Inc.

Manco Corporation

250.00
25,000.00
150.00
100.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
500.00
400.00
500.00
500.00
50.00
25.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
15,000.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
2,000.00
60,000.00
10,000.00
500.00
750.00
1,000.00
100.00
25.00

Accounts Management Corp. of Texas 2,000.00

Royal Oil & Gas-

Groups, Medical:

Sept., 1981
Sept., 1981
Dec., 1981
June, 1982
June, 1982

Radiology Associates
Emergency Services Group

MMC Pathology Group

Pediatric Associates

Corpus Christi Eye Association

Groups, Accountants:

500.00

$150,000.00
25,000.00
150,000.00
3,000.00
100.00

June, 1982 Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Company $1,000.00

Individuals, Accountants:

June, 1982 to present.

Individuals, Attorneys:

July, 1982 to present

$1,000.00

$1,200.00

37,125.00
62,125.00
62,275.00
62,375.00
64,875.00
67,375.00
67,875.00
68,275.00
68,775.00
69,275.00
69,325.00
69,350.00
79,350.00
81,850.00
96,850.00
97,150.00
97,250.00
97,350.00
99,350.00
159,350.00
169,350.00
169,850.00
170,600.00
171,600.00
171,700.00
171,725.00
173,725.00
174,225.00

$150,000.00
175,000.00
325,000.00
328,000.00
328,100.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,200.00
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OUTLYING AREAS:

May, 1982
June, 1982
Dec., 1982

HOSPITAL FAMILY GIFTS:

Doctors (on-going)
Auxiliary
MMC Employees

MEMORTALS & DEDICATIONS:

September, 1981 to present
INCOME INVESTMENT:

April, 1981 thru December, 1982

TOTAL

$100.00 $100.00
25.00 125.00
200.00 325.00

$ 246,098.77 $246,098.77
1,000,000.00 1,246,098.77
371,968.01 1,618,066.78

$8,811.30

$54,469.67

$3,922,524.70



