JOSEPH P. MUELLER

OIL AND GAS OPERATOR
1010 WILSON BUILDING
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78476
[512] 883-1911

January 18, 1983

Dr. Hector P. Garcia 1315 Bright Corpus Christi, TX 78405

Dear Dr. Garcia:

As we begin a new year I'd like to give you an annual progress report on the results of our ongoing Campaign for Progress for Memorial Medical Center.

In spite of a strained economy we feel quite successful in our fund raising efforts, having reached almost \$4,000,000 of our \$7.5 million established goal. And, we plan to continue our donor solicitations at the local, state and national level until our goal is achieved. A detailed report is enclosed for your information which lists each individual gift by category.

Thank you for your fine support and in the course of your business contacts, if you have an opportunity to steer more charitable dollars our way, please by all means do so. The Campaign for Progress Office at MMC is alive and well and enthusiastically continuing its fund raising efforts. And, the sooner we reach our goal, our modernized Trauma Center and all new Cancer Treatment Center for South Texas can become a reality.

Again, a sincere thank you for your past and future support of Memorial Medical Center. Best wishes for a productive 1983.

Sincerely,

Jøseph P. Mueller

Chairman

Campaign for Progress

JPM/je Enclosure

cc: W. B. Lipes, President Memorial Medical Center



2606 Hospital Blvd. P. O. Box 5280 Corpus Christi Texas 78405

512/881-4000

WHEELER B. LIPES President

W. JOHN ARRINGDALE, M.D. Chief of Staff

Board of Managers

ALVINO C. CAMPOS Chairman RICHARD J. HATCH Chairman, Pro-Tem ROBERT L. FORDTRAN, M.D. XICO P. GARCIA, M.D. GEORGE PETERS OSCAR H. REYNA WELDON A. RIPPY

CAMPAIGN FOR PROGRESS

HONORARY CHAIRMEN **Bishop Thomas Drury** Dr. Hector Garcia May Dougherty King John Mobley

DONATIONS TO DATE TO "THE CAMPAIGN FOR PROGRESS"

ı.	₹	4 ،	,	
	`	MA	POR PROGRA	
		ATO		
		W	\	
		4	7 0,	
			~ ~ ~	
UPDATE: YE	AR-END 1982		~ P	
			C.	
	DONATIONS TO DATE TO		The state of the s	>
	"THE CAMPAIGN FOR PROGRESS	5"	₹.	S.
			RUNNING	
FINANCIAL CO	DMMUNITY GIFTS:	GIFT	TOTAL	`
Banks:				
May, 1982	Corpus Christi National Bank	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
May, 1982	Parkdale State Bank	15,000.00	65,000.00	
May, 1982	First City Bank - Corpus Christi	30,000.00	95,000.00	
May, 1982 May, 1982	Citizen's State Bank	20,000.00	115,000.00	
June, 1982	First State Bank Southwest State Bank	6,000.00	121,000.00	
June, 1982	Mercantile National Bank	1,000.00	122,000.00	
June, 1982	American National Bank	10,000.00 2,500.00	132,000.00 134,500.00	
June, 1982	Texas Commerce Bank-Corpus Christ	i 27.647.27	162,147.27	
August,1982	Texas Commerce Bank-Gulfway	2,500.00	164,647.27	
Sept., 1982	Nueces National Bank	1,800.00	166,447.27	
Savings & Lo	ans:			
July, 1982	Charter Savings & Loan Association	on \$1,000 00	\$1,000.00	
August,1982	United Savings Association of	300.00	1,300.00	
	Texas			
August,1982	Gibralter Savings	1,800.00	3,100.00	
Oct., 1982	Commonwealth Savings	500.00	3,600.00	
Credit Union	<u>s</u> :			
March, 1982	MMC Credit Union	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	
FOUNDATION G	IFTS:	, ,	, = , = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
July, 1981	Diocese of Corpus Christi Fdn.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
Oct., 1981 Dec., 1981	The Warren Foundation Nueces County Medical Education	5,000.00	25,000.00	
,	Foundation (OB/GYN)	10,000.00	35,000.00	
Dec., 1981	Nueces County Medical Education	180,000.00	215,000.00	
	Foundation		210,000.00	
April, 1982	Nueces County Medical Education	10,000.00	225,000.00	
May, 1982	Foundation (OB/GYN)	100 000 00	207 222	
May, 1982	James R. Dougherty, Jr. Foundation The Arney Foundation		325,000.00	
June, 1982	Paul & Mary Haas Foundation	2,000.00 100,000.00	327,000.00	
July, 1982	Mobil Oil Foundation	1,000.00	427,000.00	
July, 1982	Hygeia Foundation	20,000.00	428,000.00 448,000.00	
		20,000.00	440,000.00	

Page 2.

FOUNDATION GIFTS: (Continued)					
August,1982 August,1982	The Warren Foundation Corpus Christi Exploration	3,000.00	451,000.00		
	Company Foundation	10,000.00	461,000.00		
Sept., 1982	The Donsky Foundation	1,000.00	462,000.00		
Oct., 1982	Rotan Mosle Foundation	500.00	462,500.00		
Dec., 1982	Earl C. Sams Foundation, Inc.	5,000.00	467,500.00		
Dec., 1982	The John G. and Marie Stella	•	,		
	Kenedy Foundation	1,000,000.00	1,467,500.00		
SPECIAL BENE	FACTORS:				
Oct., 1981	Ms. Nina L. Payne	\$ 1,000.00	¢1 000 00		
April, 1982	Mr. & Mrs. R. J. Garrett		\$1,000.00		
June, 1982	Mr. John Chapman	50,000.00 2,000.00	51,000.00		
June, 1982	Mr. Hugh C. Jackson		53,000.00		
June, 1982	Mr. & Mrs. John W. Crutchfield	1,000.00	54,000.00		
July, 1982	Mr. & Mrs. D. C. Brown	1,500.00	55,500.00		
Sept., 1982	Mr. & Mrs. Joseph P. Mueller	1,000.00	56,500.00		
Oct., 1982	Mr. Joe R. Fulton	5,000.00	61,500.00		
Dec, 1982	Mr. Terry B. Olschefski	2,500.00	64,000.00		
200, 2502	in. icity b. Otschetski	5,000.00	69,000.00		
CLUBS & ORGA	NIZATIONS:				
May, 1982	Government Employees Association	\$ 500.00	¢ 500 00		
June, 1982	Women of The Church of	750.00	\$ 500.00		
, 2002	The Good Shepherd	750.00	1,250.00		
July, 1982	B.P.O. Does Bingo Fund	500.00	1 750 00		
Oct., 1982	C. C. Council/Alamo Chapter	300.00	1,750.00		
•	Telephone Pioneers of America	22,000.00	22 750 00		
Dec., 1982	Corpus Christi Motorcycle Club	600.00	23,750.00 24,350.00		
GENERAL PUBL		000.00	24,330.00		
CITALITY TODAY	ic diris:				
April, 1982	to present	\$3,379.68	\$3,379.68		
BUSINESS & I	NDUSTRY GIFTS:				
April, 1982	Dial Finance Company	\$75.00	\$75.00		
April, 1982	KZTV, Channel 10	500.00	575 . 00		
May, 1982	Stewart Title Company	750.00	1,325.00		
May, 1982	Lawyer's Title Agency of C.C.	500.00	1,825.00		
May, 1982	Ayers Bowling Lanes	50.00	1,875.00		
June, 1982	Oilfield Equipment Company	200.00	2,075.00		
June, 1982	Feudo, Inc.	100.00	2,175.00		
June, 1982	Rarity Restaurant	100.00			
June, 1982	Creveling Dodge	100.00	2,275.00		
June, 1982	Lundquist Buick	500.00	2,375.00 2,875.00		
June, 1982	Ace Sales Company	500.00	2,875.00 3,375.00		
June, 1982	Berry Contracting, Inc.	5,000.00	8,375.00		
June, 1982	H. E. Butt Grocery Company	25,000.00			
June, 1982	Corpus Christi Insurance	23,000.00	33,375.00		
	Advisory	2,500.00	35,875.00		
June, 1982	WNY Hospital Television, Inc.	1,000.00	36,875.00		
		-,000.00	30,013.00		

Page 3.

June, 1982 to present.

Individuals, Attorneys:

July, 1982 to present

BUSINESS & INDUSTRY GIFTS: (Continued)

July, 1982 July, 1982 July, 1982	Hitox Corporation Pennzoil Producing Company US Ecology, Inc.	250.00 25,000.00 150.00	37,125.00 62,125.00 62,275.00
August,1982 August,1982 August,1982 August,1982	Dinero Oil Corporation Anslinger, Inc. Gentry Company IBM Corporation	100.00 2,500.00 2,500.00	62,375.00 64,875.00 67,375.00
August,1982 August,1982 August,1982	Air & Pump Company Texas Office Supply Ewing Construction Company, Inc.	500.00 400.00 500.00 500.00	67,875.00 68,275.00 68,775.00 69,275.00
August,1982 August,1982 August,1982	Process Engineered Equipment Co. Scott Electric Company Quintana Protechemical Company	50.00 25.00 10,000.00	69,325.00 69,350.00 79,350.00
August,1982 August,1982 Sept., 1982 Sept., 1982	Mathieu Electric Company, Inc. Texaco, U.S.A. Core Service, Inc.	2,500.00 15,000.00 300.00	81,850.00 96,850.00 97,150.00
Sept., 1982 Sept., 1982 Sept., 1982 Oct., 1982	Associated Beer Distributors of C United Texas Transmission Company Corpus Christi Petrochemical Co. Central Power and Light Co.	100.00 2,000.00 60,000.00	97,250.00 97,350.00 99,350.00 159,350.00
Oct., 1982 Oct., 1982 Oct., 1982 Nov., 1982 Dec., 1982	Esenjay Petroleum Corporation B. E. Beecroft Co., Inc. H. B. Zachry Company Mueller Engineering Dan Winchin Inc.	10,000.00 500.00 750.00 1,000.00	169,350.00 169,850.00 170,600.00 171,600.00
Dec., 1982 Dec., 1982 Dec., 1982	Dan Winship, Inc. Manco Corporation Accounts Management Corp. of Texa Royal Oil & Gas	100.00 25.00 s 2,000.00 500.00	171,700.00 171,725.00 173,725.00 174,225.00
PROFESSIONS:			
Groups, Medi	cal:		
Sept., 1981 Sept., 1981 Dec., 1981 June, 1982 June, 1982	Radiology Associates Emergency Services Group MMC Pathology Group Pediatric Associates Corpus Christi Eye Association	\$150,000.00 25,000.00 150,000.00 3,000.00 100.00	\$150,000.00 175,000.00 325,000.00 328,000.00 328,100.00
Groups, Accou	untants:		
June, 1982	Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Company	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Individuals,	Accountants:		

\$1,000.00

\$1,200.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,200.00

rage 4.	Pag	e	4	
---------	-----	---	---	--

OUTLYING AREAS:

May, 1982	\$100.00	\$100.00
June, 1982	25.00	125.00
Dec., 1982	200.00	325.00

HOSPITAL FAMILY GIFTS:

Doctors (on-going)	\$ 246,098.77	\$246,098.77
Auxiliary		1,246,098.77
MMC Employees		1,618,066.78

MEMORIALS & DEDICATIONS:

September, 1981 to present \$8,811.30

INCOME INVESTMENT:

April, 1981 thru December, 1982 \$54,469.67

TOTAL \$3,922,524.70